HERBAL CLONE BANK CANADA INC.

#520-800 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC, V6C 2V6

THIS NEWS RELEASE IS NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES

HERBAL CLONE APPOINTS TERRY JOHNSON CFO, DIRECTOR; DIRECTOR ROBERTS RESIGNS

HERBAL CLONE BANK CANADA INC.

CSE: HC

June 9th, 2015 – Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. (Canadian Securities Exchange: HC) (Frankfurt Stock Exchange: 0HC) ("Herbal Clone" or the "Company") announced today that it has appointed Terry L. Johnson Chief Financial Officer and Director of the Company.

Terry L. Johnson, CPA, is a US based accounting professional who has been in the public accounting profession since April of 1983. He has been involved with numerous public companies in the role of both CFO and director. Prior to this, he served as auditor with a professional US firm. His financial reporting has spanned a wide variety of sectors including technology, mining, film, energy and special situations.

The Company also announced that director Brian Roberts has resigned from the board of directors and stepped down as CFO. The Company wishes to thank Mr. Roberts for his services to date.

On behalf of the Board of Directors,

HERBAL CLONE BANK CANADA INC.

"Robert Riley"

Robert Riley, CEO

Tel: (604) 685-6806

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.